

INAUGURATION OF KTBA BAR ROOM APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, SINDH REVENUE BOARD





Karachi Tax Bar Association

Inauguration

of

Karachi Tax Bar Association

Bar Room

by

JUSTICE (R) NADEEM AZHAR SIDDIQUI

Chairman, Appellate Tribunal – Sindh Revenue Board

&

ANWAR KASHIF MUMTAZ

President, Pakistan Tax Bar Association

on Thursday, March 07, 2024 during the tenure of

SYED ZAFAR AHMED

President 2023 - 2024



Bar Chamber, Ground Floor, Regional Tax Office Building, Shahrah-e-Kamal Attaturk, Karachi – 74200 Ph: 021-99211792, 99212222 & Cell: 0335-3070590 www.karachitaxbar.com Email Address: info@karachitaxbar.com ktba01@gmail.com



INAUGURATION OF KTBA BAR ROOM APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, SINDH REVENUE BOARD

Dear Members,

We are immensely pleased to announce that your tax bar has been allotted a designated bar room in the Appellate Tribunal - Sindh Revenue Board.

The inauguration was conducted by Chairman - Appellate Tribunal, Sindh Revenue Board Mr. Nadeem Azhar Siddiqui and President -Pakistan Tax Bar Association Mr. Anwar Kashif Mumtaz in the presence of Senior Officials including Technical and Judicial Members of Tribunal - Sindh Revenue Board, Member (Operations) Sindh Revenue Board Mr. Zia Agro and Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue Large Taxpayers' Office, FBR, Mr. Sajid ullah Siddiqui as well as Former Presidents and Senior Members of the Bar.

Attached herewith you will find a collage of pictures capturing the event.

Dear members, as we all subscribe to the custom that the relationship between the Bar and the Bench is an essential element of our legal system; this relationship is built on mutual respect. The SRB Tribunal has duly recognised this custom by allotting this Bar Room; we have to ensure that our Tax Bar Room cultivates the environment of collegiality where not only junior practitioners interact with seniors and gain but also the judges prefer to make it's members as it's Amicus Curiae.

We are incredibly proud of this accomplishment and pray that may this Bar room also becomes the hub of literary interactions and reinforce our continual growth in the Bar and the Bench relationship.

As a Tax Professional and as a Member of Karachi Tax Bar, we shall have to ensure that the bar room is utilized strictly in accordance with the protocols of the SRB Tribunal.

Regards, (Syed Zatar Ahmed) President

and Zing-

(Muhammad Mehmood Bikiya) Hon. General Secretary

KBA Karachi Tax Bar Association





















































Bar Chamber, Ground Floor, Regional Tax Office Building, Shahrah-e-Kamal Attaturk, Karachi – 74200 Ph: 021-99211792, 99212222 & Cell: 0335-3070590 www.karachitaxbar.com Email Address: info@karachitaxbar.com ktba01@gmail.com